
Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 395 Simon Cooper Tiverton High School 1:00.48 1196 4 2:51.76 1231 1 2427
2 391 Joseph Evans Thomas Adams School 0:58.92 1211 1 2:56.53 1201 5 2412
3 402 Alexander Grundmann Yarm School 1:02.87 1172 9 2:53.77 1219 3 2391
4 360 Samuel Parker Castle Donnington Community College 1:01.80 1182 5 3:00.11 1180 8 2362
5 369 Beau Smith Lancaster Royal Grammar School 1:05.21 1148 15 2:54.87 1213 4 2361
6 358 Luke Tasker Bowland High School 1:01.87 1182 6 3:03.46 1162 10 2344
7 353 Jack Holden Archbishop Temple School, Preston 1:02.42 1176 7 3:05.20 1150 12 2326
8 387 Thomas Mills Swanmore College of Technology 0:59.81 1202 2 3:09.73 1123 17 2325
9 398 Dan Seagrove-Castle Walmer Science College 1:00.20 1198 3 3:09.96 1123 19 2321

10 363 Joshua Woodcock-Shaw Heckmondwike Grammar School 1:04.17 1159 13 3:06.20 1144 13 2303
11 378 Samuel Adams Poole Grammar School 1:03.55 1165 11 3:08.21 1132 15 2297
12 361 Jonathon Armstrong Christleton High School 1:06.05 1140 18 3:04.71 1153 11 2293
13 385 Thomas Kimpson St Peter's School, York 1:14.60 1055 39 2:53.71 1219 2 2274
14 390 Aaron Phelps The Kings School, Gloucester 1:10.13 1099 30 3:01.42 1174 9 2273
15 382 Cameron Boyek St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Centre 1:12.64 1074 33 2:59.11 1186 6 2260
16 357 Edward Shepherd Bishops Stortford School 1:13.40 1066 35 2:59.26 1186 7 2252
17 367 Adam Bateson Lancaster Royal Grammar School 1:07.48 1126 22 3:09.79 1123 18 2249
18 394 Joel Frank Thornden School 1:04.22 1158 14 3:16.45 1084 27 2242
19 362 Freddie Faulkner Churcher's College 1:05.86 1142 17 3:14.39 1096 23 2238
20 389 Thomas Clark The Cooper's Co & Coborn School 1:05.36 1147 16 3:15.74 1087 25 2234
21 370 Tim Longden Lancing College 1:07.58 1125 23 3:12.25 1108 20 2233
22 366 Ryan Casey Kingsbury School 1:06.82 1132 21 3:14.86 1093 24 2225
23 375 David Shepperd Millfield School MPC 1:06.76 1133 20 3:16.09 1084 26 2217
24 388 Jack Griggs The Clarendon College 1:04.16 1159 12 3:23.80 1039 33 2198
25 381 Daniel Rhodes St John Fisher Catholic School, Dewsbury 1:07.85 1122 24 3:17.73 1075 28 2197
26 400 Michael Land Whitgift School 1:03.03 1170 10 3:27.20 1018 38 2188
27 352 Josh Page Acle High School 1:02.73 1173 8 3:28.46 1012 41 2185
28 374 Callum Batten Millfield School MPC 1:13.00 1070 34 3:13.00 1102 22 2172

Swim Run

Year 9 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Pentathlon-GB 26/02/2008 00:54



Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008
29 397 Calum Murray Tytherington High School 1:18.28 1018 44 3:07.21 1138 14 2156
30 401 Samuel Curry Whitgift School 1:06.50 1135 19 3:27.47 1018 39 2153
31 396 Thomas Nurthen Trinity School, Croydon 1:10.79 1093 31 3:20.03 1060 31 2153
32 356 Edward Rudge Bishops Stortford School 1:08.14 1119 26 3:26.20 1024 37 2143
33 399 Tom Lees Whitgift School 1:12.79 40 1033 41 3:12.36 1108 21 2141
34 384 Benjamin Elliott St Peter's School, York 1:20.45 996 45 3:08.26 1132 16 2128
35 393 Benjamin Lin Thornden School 1:12.35 1077 32 3:21.66 1051 32 2128
36 377 James Rafferty Poole Grammar School 1:09.93 1101 29 3:25.86 1027 35 2128
37 392 Simon Mooney Thornden School 1:08.48 1116 27 3:30.64 997 43 2113
38 364 Bradley Horsfall Hereford Technology School 1:08.08 1120 25 3:32.79 985 46 2105
39 383 Edward Clarkson St Peter's School, York 1:09.85 1102 28 3:31.11 994 44 2096
40 379 Neil King Robert May's School 1:18.20 1019 43 3:18.82 1069 29 2088
41 380 Robert Hodgkins Smestow School 1:14.52 1055 38 3:26.16 1024 36 2079
42 368 Liam McGuinness Lancaster Royal Grammar School 1:13.86 1062 36 3:27.73 1015 40 2077
43 371 James Wilson Leiston High School 1:17.35 1027 42 3:24.06 1036 34 2063
44 372 Alexander Palmer Leiston High School 1:14.78 1053 40 3:29.26 1006 42 2059
45 354 Christopher Wright Aylsham High School 1:22.08 980 46 3:18.99 1069 30 2049
46 376 Xavier Vrigneau Millfield School MPC 1:14.51 1055 37 3:31.23 994 45 2049
47 373 Billy Thurston Leiston High School 1:37.05 830 47 3:39.30 946 47 1776
48 355 Luke Robson Aylsham High School - - 0
48 359 Luke Pool Broughton Business & Enterprise College - - 0
48 365 Joshua Garlick Holmfirth High School - - 0
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Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

369 Beau Smith Lancaster Royal Grammar School 1:05.21 1148 2:54.87 1213 2361
1 367 Adam Bateson Lancaster Royal Grammar School 1:07.48 1126 3:09.79 1123 2249 6687

368 Liam McGuinness Lancaster Royal Grammar School 1:13.86 1062 3:27.73 1015 2077
385 Thomas Kimpson St Peter's School, York 1:14.60 1055 2:53.71 1219 2274

2 384 Benjamin Elliott St Peter's School, York 1:20.45 996 3:08.26 1132 2128 6498
383 Edward Clarkson St Peter's School, York 1:09.85 1102 3:31.11 994 2096
394 Joel Frank Thornden School 1:04.22 1158 3:16.45 1084 2242

3 393 Benjamin Lin Thornden School 1:12.35 1077 3:21.66 1051 2128 6483
392 Simon Mooney Thornden School 1:08.48 1116 3:30.64 997 2113
400 Michael Land Whitgift School 1:03.03 1170 3:27.20 1018 2188

4 401 Samuel Curry Whitgift School 1:06.50 1135 3:27.47 1018 2153 6482
399 Tom Lees Whitgift School 1:12.79 1033 3:12.36 1108 2141
375 David Shepperd Millfield School MPC 1:06.76 1133 3:16.09 1084 2217

5 374 Callum Batten Millfield School MPC 1:13.00 1070 3:13.00 1102 2172 6438
376 Xavier Vrigneau Millfield School MPC 1:14.51 1055 3:31.23 994 2049
371 James Wilson Leiston High School 1:17.35 1027 3:24.06 1036 2063

6 372 Alexander Palmer Leiston High School 1:14.78 1053 3:29.26 1006 2059 5898
373 Billy Thurston Leiston High School 1:37.05 830 3:39.30 946 1776

Year 9 Boys Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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